
2022 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-21   Conf: 7-15   Home: 1-3   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 10-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (219), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (3), Blade (1), Breuer (1), Howe (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Laviano (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Laviano (13), Stanoch (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Rosenthal 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-
106), Laviano (40-49), Rosenthal (20-24), Howe (14-20), Romero (4-5), Sather (4-4), Stanoch (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Howe, Olivia .405 36-36 121 33 49 13 2 2 21 72 .595 9 3 11 0 .455 1 0 2-3 170 23 4 .980
19 Rosenthal, Haley .316 36-35 114 7 36 3 0 0 26 39 .342 2 0 8 0 .328 0 3 1-1 83 40 2 .984
7 Laviano, Lauren .314 36-36 121 16 38 11 0 2 28 55 .455 9 0 24 0 .359 1 1 3-3 130 19 6 .961
14 Hadlich, Grace .314 36-35 102 9 32 6 0 0 20 38 .373 7 6 13 0 .388 1 3 1-1 93 55 13 .919
13 Stewart, Heidi .313 34-32 96 9 30 2 0 0 11 32 .333 9 1 8 1 .374 1 0 3-3 16 2 2 .900
2 Breuer, Kari .301 32-32 103 27 31 5 6 0 9 48 .466 14 2 20 0 .395 0 1 16-17 35 50 7 .924
4 Bolin, Emma .286 36-34 98 17 28 2 1 0 8 32 .327 3 0 12 0 .307 0 2 6-9 23 52 6 .926
20 Dail, Aislind .276 30-30 87 13 24 7 0 3 18 40 .460 11 2 13 2 .370 0 0 2-2 45 33 9 .897
3 Gladitsch, Lizzie .333 20-1 3 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
9 Romero, Savannah .250 6-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 Broderick, Kate .235 19-11 34 3 8 3 0 0 5 11 .324 1 0 10 0 .257 0 0 0-0 7 9 1 .941
18 Sather, Emma .200 18-8 25 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .240 6 0 10 0 .355 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
29 Plemel, Sydney .182 34-34 11 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 3 0 .308 0 0 2-2 42 2 2 .957
31 Stanoch, Emma .182 5-4 11 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 3 0 .250 0 1 1-1 16 3 1 .950
12 Blade, Maddison .167 17-12 36 2 6 2 0 0 4 8 .222 1 0 13 0 .184 1 0 1-1 6 4 4 .714
11 Peterson, Mady .158 26-10 19 11 3 1 0 0 2 4 .211 2 2 7 0 .304 0 2 8-9 23 1 2 .923
8 Paniagua, Samantha .087 13-8 23 3 2 0 0 1 4 5 .217 1 0 6 0 .120 1 0 0-0 8 6 4 .778
25 Erickson, Danielle .000 25-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Crawford, Abbie .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 36-36 1008 184 298 57 9 8 161 397 .394 79 16 162 3 .354 6 13 47-54 706 307 64 .941
Opponents .300 36-36 978 212 293 62 11 5 183 392 .401 112 20 134 5 .378 13 25 43-54 715 283 56 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Broderick, Kate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Howe, Olivia 3.63 8-8 19 16 14 1-0 2 104.0 125 76 54 32 60 28 5 1 .288 7 8 0 3 11
18 Sather, Emma 4.89 2-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 24.1 33 26 17 23 17 2 0 1 .317 11 1 0 2 3
19 Rosenthal, Haley 4.98 5-11 18 16 7 0-0 0 97.0 116 95 69 51 54 24 5 2 .296 20 11 0 7 11
9 Romero, Savannah 9.80 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 19 15 14 6 3 8 1 1 .396 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.58 15-21 54 36 21 1 2 235.1 293 212 154 112 134 62 11 5 .300 40 20 0 13 25
Opponents 4.14 21-15 60 36 17 4 0 238.1 298 184 141 79 162 57 9 8 .296 15 16 1 6 13



2022 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Gladitsch, Lizzie 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Romero, Savannah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Rosenthal, Haley 125 83 40 2 .984 3 20 4 .833 0 0
27 Howe, Olivia 197 170 23 4 .980 4 14 6 .700 0 0
7 Laviano, Lauren 155 130 19 6 .961 1 40 9 .816 13 0
29 Plemel, Sydney 46 42 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stanoch, Emma 20 16 3 1 .950 0 2 2 .500 2 0
15 Broderick, Kate 17 7 9 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bolin, Emma 81 23 52 6 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Breuer, Kari 92 35 50 7 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Peterson, Mady 26 23 1 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hadlich, Grace 161 93 55 13 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stewart, Heidi 20 16 2 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sather, Emma 10 3 6 1 .900 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Dail, Aislind 87 45 33 9 .897 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Paniagua, Samantha 18 8 6 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Blade, Maddison 14 6 4 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Erickson, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Crawford, Abbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1077 706 307 64 .941 19 42 11 .792 15 0
Opponents 1054 715 283 56 .947 19 47 7 .870 13 0


